

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT
AURANGABAD****FIRST APPEAL NO. 601 OF 2011****WITH****FIRST APPEAL NO. 602 OF 2011**

Office Notes, Office
Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's
orders or directions and
Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri R. K. Ashtekar, Advocate for Appellants.
Shri B. J. Sonwane, A.G.P. for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.

DATE : 03rd May, 2011.

PER COURT :

1. **Admit.**
2. Print dispensed with.
3. The learned Assistant Government Pleader waives notice for the State.

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]