



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

901 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1382 OF 2012

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER LATUR MEDIUM PROJECT DIST LATUR

VERSUS

ANKUSH NARSINGH SHINDE AND ANR

...

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2810 OF 2009
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2811 OF 2009
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1380 OF 2012
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1381 OF 2012
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2817 OF 2009
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1376 OF 2012
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1377 OF 2012
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1378 OF 2012
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 594 OF 2011
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2813 OF 2009
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 922 OF 2011
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 923 OF 2011
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2814 OF 2009
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 601 OF 2011
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 921 OF 2011
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 595 OF 2011
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2816 OF 2009
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1379 OF 2012
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2812 OF 2009
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2818 OF 2009
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2815 OF 2009
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 602 OF 2011
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1383 OF 2012
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1384 OF 2012

Ms. Madhubala B. Gangwal, Advocate for Appellant in respective Appeals
Mr. A. V. Sakolkar h/f Mr. Vijay G. Sakolkar, Advocate for Appellant in
respective Appeals
Mr. R. K. Ashtekar, Advocate for Appellant in respective Appeals
Mr. S. G. Sangle, AGP for Respondent/State.



CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 17th APRIL, 2026

P. C. :-

1. Heard learned Advocates for the appellants at length. They have also submitted their written arguments.
2. Learned Advocate for the acquiring body seeks time.
3. Stand over to 23rd April, 2026, first on board.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

ssp