



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 595 OF 2011**

HARIDAS NAGORAO MIRKALE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 922 OF 2011**

HARIDAS NAGORAO MIRKALE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 594 OF 2011**

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5057 OF 2026**

MANOHAR GYANBA SURYAWANSHI  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS

...

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 923 OF 2011**

ASHOK LIMBRAJ SURYAWANSHI AND ORS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS

...

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 602 OF 2011**

DEVIDAS NAGORAO SURYAWANSHI  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS

...

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 921 OF 2011**

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4939 OF 2026**

MANOHAR GYANBA SURYAWANSHI  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 601 OF 2011**

PANDHARI SOPAN SURYAWANSHI (DIED) LRS BABURAO PANDHARI



SURYAWANSHI AND ORS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...  
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. R.K. Ashtekar  
AGP for Respondents 1 & 2 : Mr. P.M. Kulkarni  
Advocate for Respondent 3 : Ms. Madhubala B. Gangwal  
...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**Dated : April 29, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. The matter is moved for "*speaking to the minutes*".
2. Heard the learned Advocate for the appellants.
3. The learned Advocate for the appellants submits that, inadvertently, in the order dated 24/04/2026, in paragraph No. 7, the expression "per Acre" has been mentioned instead of "per R".
4. The request to substitute "per Acre" with "per R" in the order dated 24/04/2026 appears to be appropriate in the circumstances.
5. Accordingly, necessary corrections be carried out in the order dated 24/04/2026. Copies already issued, if any, shall be deemed to have been corrected accordingly.
6. The motion for "*speaking to the minutes*" stands disposed of.

**( ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J. )**